CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA Panther Court Sanitary Sewer System Improvements FEBRUARY 28, 2023

F.S. SCARBROUGH, LLC
P.O. BOX 2613
PEACHTREE CITY, GA 30269
770-486-4905

00001.00 E	DESCRIPTION MOBILIZATION AND SETUP – THE TOTAL OF MOBILIZATION & DE-MOBILIZATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE. DE-MOBILIZATION – THE TOTAL OF MOBILIZATION & DE-MOBILIZATION SHALL NOT EXCEED	UNIT	Est. No. UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
00001.00 E.	MOBILIZATION AND SETUP – THE TOTAL OF MOBILIZATION & DE-MOBILIZATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.				
00001.00 E	EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.				
	DE MODILIZATION - THE TOTAL OF MODILIZATION & DE MODILIZATION CHALL NOT EVOEED	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	JE-MOBILIZATION – THE TOTAL OF MOBILIZATION & DE-MOBILIZATION SHALL NOT EXCEED. I			, ,	. ,
	% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		PER			
00003.00 TI	RAFFIC CONTROL	MONTH	9	\$1,358.87	\$12,229.83
	PERFORMANCE BOND – THE TOTAL OF BONDS AND INSURANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% OF				
00520.00 TI	THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$28,900.97	\$28,900.97
Li	ABOR & MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND – THE TOTAL OF BONDS AND INSURANCE SHALL NOT				
	EXCEED 2% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$28,900.97	\$28,900.97
	NSURANCE – THE TOTAL OF BONDS AND INSURANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% OF THE				
	OTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$28,900.97	\$28,900.97
	/IDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES AND GRINDER PUMP STATIONS	LS	1	\$500.00	•
02225.01 A	ADDITIONAL STONE BEDDING	CY	500	\$106.38	\$53,190.00
	SELECT BACKFILL	CY	4,600	\$47.81	\$219,926.00
02227.01 R	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY	4,600	\$40.00	\$184,000.00
02227.02 R	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY	4,600	\$92.48	\$425,408.00
	ROSION CONTROL				
02270.01 S	SILT FENCE TYPE A	L.F.	500	\$2.31	\$1,155.00
02270.02 S	SILT FENCE TYPE C	L.F.	3,890	\$3.47	\$13,498.30
02270.03 R	RIP RAP TYPE 3	SY	200	\$70.87	\$14,174.00
02300.00 B	BORING AND JACKING				
Ji	ACK & BORE CONVENTIONAL - COMPLETE WITH 16" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 8" DR 18 C900				
02300.01 P	PVC (SEWER GREEN), RESTRAINED JOINTS, SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.	LF	80	\$714.15	\$57,132.00
A	NDD ON CHARGE – COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" PIPE AS SPECIFIED ON THE				
02300.02 C	CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS	LF	40	\$346.81	\$13,872.40
02300.03 12	2" FREEBORE- COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, ETC.	LF	95	\$202.91	\$19,276.45
02575.00 P	PAVEMENT REPAIR				
02575.01 A	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	1,175	\$90.75	\$106,631.25
02575.02 C	CONCRETE CUT AND REPAIR	LF	100	\$184.70	\$18,470.00
02601.00 M	MANHOLES				
S	STANDARD 4'-0" DIA. MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER				
02601.01 C	COMPLETE, 0-6' DEPTH	EA	32	\$3,769.69	\$120,630.08
02601.02 4'	!-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	167	\$553.19	\$92,382.73
	DUTSIDE DROP AT MANHOLES A4, SHEET A1) WITH 8" DIA. PVC, COMPLETE.	EA	1	\$11,957.46	
	MANHOLE COATINGS				
	COATING NEW 4'-0" MANHOLE A2	VF	14	\$882.02	\$12,348.28
02736.00 S	SANITARY SEWER				
8'	" DIA. PVC, SDR 26				
)'-6' CUT	LF	186	\$177.79	\$33,068.94

CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA Panther Court Sanitary Sewer System Improvements FEBRUARY 28, 2023

F.S. SCARBROUGH, LLC						
P.O. BOX 2613						
PEACHTREE CITY, GA 30269						
770-486-4905						

				770-486-4905	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
HEW	8" DIA. PVC, SDR 26	UNII	UNITS	UNII PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02736.02	6'-8' CUT	LF	1.256	\$192.52	\$241,805.12
02730.02	8" DIA. PVC, SDR 26	LI	1,230	φ192.32	Ψ241,003.12
02736.03	8'-10' CUT	LF	824	\$213.71	\$176,097.04
02700.00	8" DIA. PVC, SDR 26	i i	0Z4	ΨΖ10.71	ψ170,037.04
02736.04	10'-12' CUT	LF	499	\$228.34	\$113,941.66
02700.04	8" DIA. PVC, SDR 26	L	433	Ψ220.04	ψ110,541.00
02736.05	12'-14' CUT	LF	301	\$258.53	\$77,817.53
02100.00	8" DIA. PVC, SDR 26	<u> </u>	001	Ψ200.00	ψ11,011.00
02736.06	14'-16' CUT	LF	121	\$306.99	\$37,145.79
02700.00	8" DIA. PVC, SDR 26	<u> </u>	.2.	φοσο.σσ	ψοτ, τιο. το
02736.07	16'-18' CUT	LF	123	\$396.58	\$48,779.34
21.00.0.	MINOR CREEK CROSSING - WITH 8" RESTRAINED JOINT DR 18 C900 PVC (SEWER GREEN) IN		0	4000.00	ψ.ιο,ι.ιοιο.
02736.10	16" STEEL CASING (MANHOLE A3-A4)	LS	1	\$21,808.40	\$21,808.40
	MINOR CREEK CROSSING - WITH 8" RESTRAINED JOINT DR 18 C900 PVC (SEWER GREEN) IN			, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , ,
02736.11	16" STEEL CASING (MANHOLEB5-B7)	LS	1	\$22,789.71	\$22,789.71
02736.12	6" PVC SDR 35 - SEWER LATERAL, ÉTC. COMPLETE	LF	3,060	\$154.18	
02736.13	6" CLEANOUTS - COMPLETE	EA	50	\$1,457.03	\$72,851.50
02736.14	6" SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTION - COMPLETE	EA	31	\$2,660.43	\$82,473.33
02736.15	CORE AND CONNECT NEW 8" SEWERLINE TO EXISTING WETWELL A1	EA	1	\$4,308.78	\$4,308.78
02736.16	AERIAL 4" DIP FORCEMAIN ABANDONMENT	LS	1	\$15,741.26	\$15,741.26
02736.17	TEMPORARY 2.5" BYPASS FORCEMAIN (SHEET B2), COMPETE	LS	1	\$12,052.74	\$12,052.74
02736.18	GRINDER PUMP STATION ABANDOMNENT, COMPLETE	EA	31	\$2,765.91	\$85,743.21
02931.00	PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	5400	\$2.18	\$11,772.00
NPDES	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$4,161.74	\$4,161.74
1.01	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN ISSUES TO BE USED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE OWNER	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$3,067,633.58
					ψ5,007,055.56

^{*}THE TOTAL FOR ITEM 02227.01 WAS CALCULATED INCORRECTLY ON THE BID FORM. THE CORRECT AMOUNT IS SHOWN ABOVE.

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Hoschton on February 28, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

Greg Bennett, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc.